

PAK ELEKTRON LIMITED

Head Office: : 14-Km, Ferozepur Road, Lahore-54760 Pakistan

G.P.O. Box No. 1614, Lahore - Pakistan. : (+92 42) 35920151-59

Tel: : (+92 42) 35920151-Facsimile: : (+92 42) 35920150 Website: : www.pel.com.pk

September 19, 2024

THE GENERAL MANAGER

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building / Road, Karachi.

Sub: **CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION (CBS)**

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Corporate Briefing Session of Pak Elektron Limited is scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 26, 2024 at 04:00 P.M. via Zoom Video link facility in order to brief the investors/analysts about Company's Financial Performance and Future outlook.

Corporate Briefing Session flyer is attached.

You may circulate the information to the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For PAK ELEKTRON LIMITED

Muhammad Omer Farooq

Company Secretary



Corporate Briefing Session – Pak Elektron Limited (PAEL)





You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of "Pak Elektron Limited (PAEL)" wherein the Company's senior management shall discuss the Company's financial performance and its outlook followed by a Q&A session.

Date: Thursday, Sep 26, 2024

Time: 4:00 PM

Zoom Registration Link: Click Here









For any query, please contact

Sunny Kumar

Deputy Head of Research Topline Securities Limited sunny@topline.com.pk 021-35303330 Ext.133

